
TO: 

• • 
Talbott ,/i} y 
Vandiver:-::j'll' 

FLORIDA POBLIC SBRVICB <XM«ISSION 
C.pital Circle Office Center • 2 54 0 Sbuaard oalt Boulevard 

Tallahaa.ee, Florida 32399-0850 

ISBI5QB6111Hl M 

September 11 , 1997 

PROM: 

DI RECTOR, DIVISIC'fi OP RBCORDS AND REPORTING (BJ\YO) 

DIVISION OP COHMtiNICATIONS (Bl~V? 5t, 
DIVISION OP ADMDflBTRATION (LAICB) 

RB: 

DIVISION OP Ll!GAL SRRVICBS (lt. PBRA w~ 

DOCitBT BO. 97u.23-TI - CAHc:BI.lJ<TION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SBRVICB <XM«<SSION OP lHTBRKXOIAMGB T'BLBCOfeCtJHICATIONS 
CBRTIPICATB 110. 2t71 ISSUBD TO VlU.OB-ADDBD <XIIIONICATIONS 
CORPORATION POR VIOLATION OP RCLB 25- 4. 0 1 61, FLORIDA 
ADMDIISTRA'I'IVB CODB, RBOU'LATORY ABSBBSMBBr PBBS. 

09/23/97 BBtlJ!J.AB All'BHilA, - PROPOSBD AGENCY ACTION -
lliTBRBBTBD PBRSOHS MAY PAR'I'ICIPATB 

CRlTICJU. OI.TBS : NOHB 

SPBCl.IU. INSTROCl'IONS: S: PSC/CMO/WP/971123TI. RCM 

CMB BACIQBOQNP 

• Value-Added Oonm•nlcationa Corporation (Value-Added) obtained 
Ploric:U Public Service Commiasion Interexchange 
Telecommun"ic;ationa c ertificate number 2471 on May 23, 1990 . 

• On June 3 , 1997, the Di vie ion of Administration mailed a 
certified letter to the addreaa listed in the Maater 
Commission Directory informing Value-Added that it wae 
delinquent on ita regulatory asaeaament fees Cor the year 
1996. The letter was signed for and received, but t o date, no 
response baa been received by ataff (Attachment A. Page 5) . 

• As of September 3, 1997, the delinquent regulatory aaaeaament 
fee a for 1996, along with eta tutory penal tie a and interest 
chargea. have not been aubmltted by Va>ue-Added. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971123-TI 
DATE: September 11, 199? 

PISCQSSIOH OF I85UBB 

• 
I$$ITR 1: Should the Oomftdaaion impose a $500 fine or cancel Value · 
Added'a Interexchange Telecocmnmicationa Certifi cate No. 2471 !or 
apparent violation of Rule 25·4.0161, Florida Adminiatrative Code, 
Regulatory Aaaeaament Pees? 

BBCOMKKNDATIQH• Yea. The Commission ahould i mpoae a $500 fine or 
cancel the company• a certificate if the f ina and tho regulat ory 
aasessment feea, including statutory penalties and interact, are 
not received by the Commiaaion within 5 bueineaa deye after t he 
conclueion of the 21 day proteat period. The fine should be paid 
to the Florid. Public Service COCIIIIIiauion and forvarded to the 
Office of the ~troller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
f'und pursuant to Section 364.28 5 (1), Florida Statute a . If the 
Commiesion'a Order ie not protested and the fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including atatutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, certificate number 2471 ohould be canceled. 
(Biegalakil 

STAPf ANALYSIS• Rule 25·4 .0161, florida Adminiatrative Code, 
requirea the payment of regulatory aaaeaament fees by January 30 o! 
the subsequent year for teleco=municationa companies, and provides 
for penaltiea and intercat aa outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statute&, for any del inquent amounts. 

On September 3, 1997, a taff learned tha t Value-Added had not 
submitted the r egulatory aaaeaement fees for the year 1996, along 
with statutory penaltiea and inte reet chargee. Therefore, the 
company haa failed to comply with Rule 25·4.0161, Flor ida 
Adminietrative Code. 

Accordingly, ataff recommend• that the Commiueion aaaeau a 
$500 fine for failure to comply wi th Commi ssion r uleo or cancel 
certificate number 2471 if the fine and t he regulatory asoeosment 
foes, along with s t a tutory penaltieo and intcreat, are not paid 
within tho epecified t ime. 



• • 
DOCKET NO. 971123-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSQR a: Should the 
companies ( IXCa ) 
telecommunications 
24. 4701(3), florida 
is canceled? 

COmmiaaion o rder all certi f icated i n terexchange 
t o d i scontinue providing interexchange 

service to Value-Added pursuant to Rule 25-
Ad:Unistrative COde, if certi f icate number 2471 

BBCOMHENDATIQN: Yea . Pursuant to Rule aS-24.4701(3). Florida 
Administrative COde, the Commiaeion 1hould order all certifica ted 
interexohange companies to discontinue providing interexchange 
t elecommunica tions service to Value -Added if Value-Added' o 
cert i ficate i s canceled at the conclusion of the proteat per iod for 
failure to aubmit the delinquent r egula tory aasesement lees, and 
pay the fines as required in I ssue 1. Tho Order should state that 
any IXC providing aervicft to Value-Added mu~t contact the 
Commiss ion at the conclusion of the protest period as set forth in 
the Order to determine whether the certificate has been canceled. 
(Biegaloki) 

STAff ANN·XBIS : Rule 25·24 . 4701(3), florida Administrative Code, 
states in part: 

( 31 The COCIII!Iisaion, upon making a 
determination that a customer of an 
interexchange company is unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intrastate interexchange service 
may issue an order that directo the cus tomer 
to cea oe and desist reselling o r rebilling 
such service and s imultaneously directs the 
i nterax.change cocap&ny to discontinue providing 
such s ervice to such customer and/or to cease 
providing service to such customer at 
additional locations within florida, prov1ded 
that such discontinuance or limitation of 
oervice is technically feasible within tho 
C·Ontcx~ of existing facilities and technology . 

If Value-Added's certificate i o canceled, any intrastate 
interexchanga aarvico offered by Value -Added would be in violation 
of Rule 25-24 . 4701(3), florida Administrative COde. Since the 
Co~~~:~~iaaion cannot readily identify which IXC provides service to 
Value-Added, the Coani81ion ahould order all cert.Hic:atcd I:<Co to 
discontinue service to Value-Added it Value-Added tails to comply 
with tho ternw of the Commission• a order resulting from theee 
recommenda tions. The Order should state that any IXC providing 
service to Value-Added must contact the Commiasion at the 
conclusion o f the protest period a• 8et forth in tho Order to 
determine whether the certi f icate haa been canceled . 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 97lll3•TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

lS$YB 3 : Should this docket be closed? 

• 
BBcottiBNDlJION: If no person whose aubstantial interests are 
affected files a protest wi thin 21 daya o f the issuance date of the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment of the fines and 
fees, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket ehould be 
closed. (It , Pella) 

STAPP AHALX818; It the Commission auopL" uLoHf' s 1 ecommandation in 
Issue 1 , then Valuo-Added will hfve 21 days from the issuance date 
of the Order to f ile a t i mely protest to the Commission's Proponed 
Agency Action. If no protest is filed, the docket should be closed 
upon payment of the fine~ and fees, or upon cancellation o f the 
certit icate. 
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